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Expenditures

Per Pupil 

Amount

Percent of 

Total Expense

Per Pupil 

Amount

Percent of 

Total Expense

Per Pupil 

Amount

Percent of 

Total Expense

Direct School Expenditures

Site Based Budget Allocation 5,230$             43.6% 5,583$             43.9% 5,583$             42.2%

Discretionary (SBB Allocation) 865                  7.2% 828                  6.5% 1,149               8.7%

Non-Discretionary (SBB Allocation) 2,406               20.1% 2,651               20.8% 2,683               20.3%

Alternative School Allocation 339                  2.8% 321                  2.5% 320                  2.4%

Utilities 244                  2.0% 259                  2.0% 258                  1.9%

Department Head Pay 8                      0.1% 9                      0.1% 9                      0.1%

Total Direct School Expenditures 9,092$             75.8% 9,651$             75.8% 10,001$           75.5%

School Support Expenditures

SPED and ECE SPED - Non SBB Allocation 626$                5.2% 696$                5.5% 697$                5.3%

Transportation Interfund Transfer 327                  2.7% 345                  2.7% 363                  2.7%

Operations and Maintenance 362                  3.0% 414                  3.3% 408                  3.1%

Student Support Services 369                  3.1% 330                  2.6% 381                  2.9%

Athletics and Activities 93                    0.8% 124                  1.0% 125                  0.9%

Security 206                  1.7% 113                  0.9% 169                  1.3%

Post Secondary Education 110                  0.9% 133                  1.0% 145                  1.1%

Curriculum, Instruction and Professional Growth 56                    0.5% 58                    0.5% 83                    0.6%

Internet and Phones Service 32                    0.3% 31                    0.2% 31                    0.2%

Assessment 46                    0.4% 54                    0.4% 56                    0.4%Planning and Construction and Chief Operating 

Officer 20                    0.2% 28                    0.2% 28                    0.2%

Classroom Applications Licensing and Support 6                      0.0% 6                      0.1% 6                      0.0%

Total School Support Expenditures 2,254$             18.8% 2,331$             18.3% 2,492$             18.8%

Central Expenditures

Information Technology 120$                1.0% 134$                1.1% 134$                1.0%

Business Services 94                    0.8% 115                  0.9% 114                  0.9%

Human Resources 71                    0.6% 87                    0.7% 87                    0.7%

Workday, Infinite Campus and Other Systems 

Licensing and Support 53                    0.4% 63                    0.5% 62                    0.5%

Worker's Compensation 48                    0.4% 52                    0.4% 51                    0.4%

Risk Management 58                    0.5% 61                    0.5% 63                    0.5%

Firewall, Servers, Other Operations Licensing and 

Support and Data Center 45                    0.4% 61                    0.5% 61                    0.5%

School Leadership 38                    0.3% 53                    0.4% 53                    0.4%

Choice Office and Home Education Partnership 28                    0.2% 32                    0.3% 32                    0.2%

Legal 30                    0.3% 31                    0.2% 31                    0.2%

Communications 17                    0.1% 23                    0.2% 26                    0.2%

Superintendent 17                    0.1% 14                    0.1% 14                    0.1%

Board of Education 14                    0.1% 11                    0.1% 12                    0.1%

Sick Leave Severance 8                      0.1% 10                    0.1% 11                    0.1%

Mobile Moves 10                    0.1% 2                      0.0% 2                      0.0%

Total Central Expenditures 651$                5.4% 748$                5.9% 752$                5.7%

Total Per Pupil Expenditures 11,996$           100.0% 12,730$           100.0% 13,245$           100.0%

2022-2023 Revised Budget 

Budget2022-2023 Adopted Budget

2021-2022 Final Revised 

Budget
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